
CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

 
A 
 

 

compliance.corp@kfintech.com 

May 06, 2023 CS&G/STX/JQ2023/17 

1) National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 

Mumbai – 400 051 

Scrip Symbol: KFINTECH 

2) BSE Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, 

Mumbai – 400 001 

Scrip Code: 543720 

 

Sub. : Corrigendum – Standalone Audited Financial Results 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

This corrigendum is with reference to our letter reference no. CS&G/STX/JQ2023/12 dated May 05, 

2023, intimating the outcome of Board meeting and submission of standalone and consolidated 

audited financial results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023. In this regard, please 

note the following: 

In the statement of audited standalone financial results for the financial year ended March 31, 2023, 

the diluted earnings per share (“EPS”) for the financial year ended March 31, 2023, has been 

inadvertently stated as Rs. 5.82 per equity share instead of Rs. 11.55 per equity share. Accordingly, 

the diluted EPS for the financial year ended March 31, 2023, shall be read as Rs. 11.55 per equity 

share. 

The statement of audited standalone financial results for the financial year ended March 31, 2023, 

stands amended to the extent of this Corrigendum and shall be read in conjunction with this 

Corrigendum. 

This is for your information and records. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For KFin Technologies Limited 

Alpana Kundu 

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

ICSI Membership No.: F10191 

 


		2023-05-06T16:33:43+0530
	ALPANA UTTAM KUNDU




